

## Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is made at Pune on 10-06-2021

## BETWEEN

"Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology institute" having its Registered Office at kolhapur, Maharashtra. Hereinafter referred to as "Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology institute" (Which term shall so far as the context admits be deemed to mean and include its successors, administrators and assigns) of the First Part,

## AND

GTT Foundation a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its Corporate Office at Office No. 312 & 313, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, City Space, Vadgaonsheri, Pune-411036, Maharashtra, hereinafter referred to as "GTT FOUNDATION" (which term shall so far as the context admits be deemed to mean and include its successors, administrators, executors and assignees) of the Second Part.

WHEREAS:

- Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology institute is an educational institution affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University.
- GTT FOUNDATION is a Training Partner associated with various corporates for providing training to the students as part of their CSR activity.
- Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology institute is willing to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with GTT FOUNDATION for the skills enhancement initiative program.

**GTT Foundation** 

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS UNDER:

Department of Computer Science & Engineering Sanjeevan Engg. & Tech. Institute Sumwar Peth, Panhala - 416 201



PRINCIPAL Danjeevan Eugg. & Tech. Institute Somwar Peth, Panhaia, Dist. Kolhapur. (M3)



settlement is not arrived at within fifteen (15) days of reference, the dispute/s shall be referred to a sole arbitrator to be appointed in accordance to the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 as amended from time to time. The place of arbitration shall be Pune, India.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as on the day, month and year first hereinabove written

For Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology institute

(Authorized Signatory) Name: Dr.Mohan vanarotti Designation: Principal Place: Date: 10-06-2021 Stamp:

Dr. MOHAN B. VANAROTTI PRINCIPAL Sanjeevan Engg. & Tech. Institute Sawar Peth, Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur. (MS)



For GTT FOUNDATION

(Authorized Signatory) Name:Neha Sharma Designation: Company Secretary Place: Pune Date: 10-06-2021 Stamp:

Department of Computer Science & Engineering Sanjeevan Engg. & Tech. Institute omwar Peth, Panhala - 416 201

GTT Foundation 10, Talera Park, Kalyani Nagar, Pune-411014



7

PRINCIPAL Sameevan Engg. & Tech. Institute Somwar Peth, Fanhara, Dist. Kolhapur. (MD)